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Mr. Armmold Jablo.

Zoning Cammissionc:

Office of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, MD 21204

., Richard Moore
Acting Director

Re: Property Owmer: Reuben Smedaye, ©f UX Dennts P Kasrnusse

v uwwralt v

Location: SE/S Linden Teriace, 5007 SW Relsterstown Road

June 2, 1987 Ltem Mo.: 437 zoning Agenc.: Meeting of 5/5/87

Gent Lomen:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced prl:l'i:lr.:t}" has been surveyed by this
Bureau and the coments below macked with an "X" are applicable and yexnu i red
to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

{":-r f H‘n|n.'r' H',ﬁ.-":'_.:!-'_" i e A RN .'.' — e g i : i . S e
S el ! T = i - _ _ loning Commissioner

County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

L AT

el ..-:,-aw:b'i e

T ( 3 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and shall b

I: I located at intervals o1  feet along an approved road in accor-
dance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the Department

of Public Works,

-

Dear Mr. Jablon:

The Department of Traffic Engineering has no comments for items
number 434, 435, 436, and

A second means of vehlcle access LB recruired for the sibc.

s : ﬁunm mm:ua ulr ﬂ.mimg 'i zmnm

.-!- J

Very truly yours,

Twﬁﬂ@@i;rﬂ

Michael S. Flanigan
Traffic Engineer Associate Il

( 1. The vehicle dead end condition shown at =~ =3

FNCERDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department.

{ \ 4. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable pirts of the
Fire Prevention Code prior to cocupancy or beainni~g of operation.

- _-f:“l RO r

) 5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall

s Al
il e :
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Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the Petition and il Purauant to the advertisement, postlng ol “he property, and public nearing
appearing that strict compliance with the Baltirsore County Zoning Pegulations would ‘wrewid: ot on the Petition, it appears that & dwelling and adjolining building (playhouse)
result in practical difficulty and unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioneris) and the granting of to be attached by & covered passageway in order to create a two-dwelling site BH.IMGEE COUNTY, MHR“HD
the varance(s) requasted wili/will pot adversely affect the health, safety, and general welfare of would be In strict harmony with the spirit and intent of the Basltimore County

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

REI/BEN SAWDAYE
15 Linden Terrace
Pikesville, MD. 21208

the community, the variance(s) should sehomid mnt be granted. Zoning Regulations and will not be detrimental to the health, safety, and gen-

James Dyer

mu""f_?n,',m_.: Supervisor :| ET (T('-— 7
.............................. Date é?

i
ounty, this _iL—.—

Therefore, 1T I5 ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimo.e C

eral wellare af the communlitby. ]
July 10—87 _ {hat the Petition for Toning Variances to permit James Thompao T O o o 1
day of ' Therefore, IT 15 ORDERED by the Zoning Commisslioner of daltimore County, FROM ch-;,_.l*.-]r_,-'-_’- ,..I::.J_.._. Coardinate 3 March 1567
) wi of the re o e e R - N R - S T R T RS Sy S T ST S A B e ] M o ey kSt N, -nator
a minigum side yard setback of & feet in lleu of the require T I g s e e s L eI R O s P e T e e I o et e e T The loning Commissioner
this JG day of July, 1987, that a dwelling and adiolning bullalng Ttem Mo, : ':T?? T iasm) Balt ng ty
o . . * th iired 315 Feet for a tWo- ” L = 0T imore Coun
of the side yard setbacks of 21 feet in lieu ol the required Js Petitioner: & e Zoning Office
. (playhouse] to be at tached by a covered passageway in order Lo Ccreate a L= SUBJECT.....oCClTl L ﬁgﬂ,hﬂrﬂ_%ﬁ____ (i known) 111 :! {:I'-I:EH-HFEH]CE Averue
dwelling site be and 13 hereby GRANTED. .- - : Towson, MD. 21204
dwelling aite be mpproved and, as such, the Petitlon for Special Hearing 1s
Dear Sir:
hereby GCHANTED (rom and after the date of this Order. (See attached Yetition

vioLaTIon case ¢ (~ 8 7-9 3.2
LOCATION OF viotaTIon | S L /MPEN TELLAE
verenoant REUBLN & ESTHER |AWwPAYErooress | S LIKIDEL TEREACE
BACYT Im ORE, D 2203
Flease be acvised that the alorementioned petition i

active violation case. When the pet
please notify the (ollowing persona:

Further to my 1€ Feb 87 letter (enclosure 1) and the 10 March A7
discussion between Mr. James Dyer, zoning supervisor, and my wife, Esther
Sawdaye, I am enclosing a completed form in application for a Special
hearing and Variance:

1. To permit us to comnect cur house to the adjoining (detached)
building (playhouse) with a passage-way; and

2. To permit a sideyard setback, on the east aide of the adjoining
building, of & feet instead of the required 10 feet.

¥
|

zoning Commisglioner of

Baltimore Lounty

Zoning Comalagfoner of
Baltimore County

Tor Loning Varlances, )

3 the subject of an
ltion is scheduled Tor a public hearing,

fidfarl

Ine adjoining building, when attached to the house, will be used for
much needed extra residential space to accomodate incoming relatives and
friends from overseas, expected to arrive during the summer 1987, to attand
our son's Barmitzvah. In order to complete on time the renovation and
furnishing of this building by this summer, the necessary work must begin
quite scon. For this reason, we are requesting your kind consideration to
process our application for the Special Hearing and Variance expeditiously.
All the related materials you may need are erclosed with this letter.

Attachment

RAME ADDRESS

ce: M. & Hra. Heubei. Sawcaye

People's Counsel

Your prompt attention to this matter will be very much appreciated.

Truly yours,

St

Feuben EHEI_H.

Encl.

After the public hearing is held, pleass
1eari eld, ~ase send a copy of the Zonin
Commissioner's Order to the Zoning Enforcement :Eﬂpd;n&tg.kfﬂ- thar ,ﬁ; 5
appropriate action may be taken relative to the violation case,

VED FOR FILING

.
caa

RETEL
15 Linden Terrace
Pikesville, MD. 21208

18 February 1987

I vill wery much appreciate it if 111 snough
your written guidance to the Eﬂuwirgr:n:tlu: e T

1. Do we still need to apply for any further or
':I{E.I'll.ﬂ]..é zoning variance) in order to enable us to finish ﬂiﬁiﬁlﬂmﬂm
mﬁmmumumwmh huhqinlhﬂtmtﬂuh:uﬂhqhu
ﬂnlahdhm' w-plstduﬂﬂ:nrljr recognized by Baltirore County as a
mrmml.ﬂuhdmnnm&lmﬂh:
1973) and most likely since it was originally built (in 1948/49)7

The Zoning Commissioner
Baltimore County
Zoning Office

Towson, MD. 21204 2

2. Hh-th.—-themhgrﬂthnut-hdrmuhtm:hm
ﬂl;llinininq building in question as an office space, an alternative to
ishing it off as an spartment, hu:lngin-lrdthntitilmnﬂ-;nud

as an R-0¢? We will appreciate receiving from vou the necessary documents
wmhm-muummmgumu}mu.

Thank you in advance and we look recs: your response
your earliest corwenience. e it s

Dear Sir:

I am writing to request from you a written guidance on the zoning
requirements for an adjoining part (36'x23" of our property at the above
address, which is also our present dwelling (Liber 5412; Polio 0322;

propecty § 03-13-042080; transfer date 3 Dec 1973).

The adjoining bullding is structurally separate from the resc of the
propecty and looks like a garage, as it is located at the end of our
driveway. Bowever, the building has never been ussd as a garage by us or
by the previous two owners of the property. When we purchased the property
on 3 December 1973, the building was already finlshed inside and cutside
and had been used, at least, by the previous owner as a playhouse. It
already had a wet bar, runing hot and cold water (supplied from the main
dwelling), as well as electricity supply and hot water baseboard heating
both supplied from the main dwelling), the floor was tiled, the walls were
stuoco finished and the bathroom was fully panelled. Accoprdingly, it bas
always been asses+ed by Baltimore County as a finished part of our property
(see attached copy of the "Work Sheet”, attesting that the “garage is
finished off") and is identified in the 1981-32 ™Work Sheet” a= an

o structure®, the assessed value for which in 1981-82 was §10,651,

acCeSsOry
which is 21.58 of the sssessed valoe of the rest of the improvements.

As a playhouse, the adjoining building has been and is of little or no
use for ue. Since it iz assessed, and we continue to pay property tazes on
it, as a finished part of our property, therefore, we wish to convert it
into an spartment with kitchen facility. The changes irwolved are minor
and are standard with no structural changes, however, when it is fully
converted to an apartment, we hope to use it primarily to sccomodate
visiting friends and relatives, with the possibility also to rent it in the

Truly youra,

: Roeuben Sawdaye.

adjoining building in question, is only 4 feet from the property
ine of our next door meighbour (11 Linden Terracei, on the southeasterly
side. On the opposite southwesterly side, our property is 16 feet from the

property line of the southwesterly meighbour (at 17 Linden Terracel. A

of the plat is attached for your comvenience (the adjolining building

is highlighted on the plat copy). The property (dwelling and adjoining

building) is presently zuned as R-O.
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DESCRIPTION FOR VARIANCE
15 LINDEN TERRACE

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL HEARING AND VARIANCE

' . CALTIMORE f_‘f:ur! .

-4 r \ A N e - &
T{-:I:‘-.;Ir I;;:IE-. :F. FI_, r-ln:. 4] J||'"'1Li 9 ']'_r_::. 4'."!5
o ..-.:'.‘J MARYLAND 21204
464-3253

Ard Election MHstrict = 2ad Councilmanic Mstrict

' 'ETITION FOR SPECIAL i I BRFOURE E LONING COMMISSIONE ”
3IRD ELECTION DISTRICT RE: lﬁl- It _l# MFF:a_]ﬁmnlh ORE THE ZONING COMMISSTIONER ARNCID JADLON
Case No. RB-40-SPHA PETITION FOR VARIANCE CNNG COMMISSIONER EAN M H NG
SE/S Linden Terrace, 500* SW of OF BALTIMORE COUNTY e CERUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

Relsteratown Rd. (15 Linden

Beginning on the southeast side of Linden Terrace 500 feet south
Terrace ), 3Ird Distelet

west from the southern side of Reisterstown Road and running thence
southeasterly at right angles to Linden Terrace 205 feet to the south-
sasternmost outline of Morth View, thence binding on the southeastern
outline of North View parallel with Linden Terrace 95 feet 5 1nch?$ to
the southwestern outline of the tract, thence northwesterly on said
southwest side and parallel with Reisterstown Road 205 feet to the
southeast side of Linden Terrace thence northeasteriy on the south-
gast side of Linden Terrace 35 feet 5 inches to the point n{ heg;qnihq.
Being known as Lots 23 and 24 as shown on the plat Gf_hﬂrth View
which is recorded in the Land Records of BaltimoreCounty with deed

in Liber 266, Fnlioc 102.

July 22, 1987

LOCATION

REUBEM SAWDAYE, &t ux, ¢! Cane Mo. AR=-40-SPHA
Feticionern

Southeast Side of Linden Tervace, 500 feet Southwest of
Helsterstown Road (15 Linden Terrace)

Mr. Reuben Sawdaye

Mre. Esther L. Sawdaye

15 Linden Terrace
Plkesville, Maryland 21208

DATE AND TIME:

Monday, July 27. 1987, at 10:20 a.m,

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue,
Towson, Maryland

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

EE: PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL HEARING AND VARIANCE
SE/S Linden Terrace, 500" SW of Heisterstown
Rd., (15 Linden Terrace)

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above-

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and

Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing: captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or other Jrd Election DHstrict - Ind Councilmanic District
Reuben Sawdaye, et ux - Petitioners
proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary wur Case No. BB-L0-5PHA

Petition for Special Hearing to approve the attachment of dwelling and
ad joining building (playhouse) by a covered passaget.ay to make it one building

final Order. Dear Mr. and Mrs. Sawdaye:

Petition for Zoning Variance to permit a minimum side yard setback of & feet
in lieu of the required 15 feet and a sum of the side yards of 21 feet in lieu
of the required 35 feet Jor a two-apartment dwelling

-

1
Lj. r'{.__!--!'-r'-. 8 -'lr_‘,: ’ 4 e -

i
SR S S T T e el s

T | - it :r:!.:'. 15 to |'.|".!-'||"_5E"' ':|'-‘1'_| .L?-I:.lt 5]":'1. 3| i= die for adver iging

fhyllis Cole Friedmar and posting of the above Braper: ; i - i1sanc
& s 2 Fil i il auavE pro Y. lhiz Fop =mgaf be e s o

People's Counsel for Baltimore County Order is issued . z o < el REe e "

5 THIS FEE MUST BE PAID AXND TUE FONING SIGCY AND POST RETURLED
- P = - biks AN Lable 3 L L i Lal RellURMED ﬂh
£+ T II|"' , ' THE DAY OF THE HEARING OR THE QRDER SHALL NOT BE 1ISSUED.
A riFe e ¥ . r.

) Peter Max Ziomerman D‘E not remove sign from property from the tisme it is slaced by
Being the property of Reuben Sawdaye, et ux . s shown on plat Deputy Feople's Counsel this office until the day of the hearing itself, )

plan filed with the Zoning Office.

Room 223, Court House
Towson, Maryland 21204
£94-2 |68

Flaasn raka fhn rhoals skl

: e Coaunty, I"-.'IT:.!.:H',f. and re=i:
I mm T = =
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND No. 35998 ing, lowson,
OFFICE OF FIMNAMNCE - REVENUE DAVISION
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

In the event that this Petition{s) is granted, a building permit may be issued
within the thirty (30} day appeal period. The Zoning Commissioner will, however,
entertain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this period
for good cause shown. Such request must be received in writing by the date of the
hearing set above or made at the hearing.

N e e )
wldf vlang

I HEREBY CERTIFY cthat on chis 30tk day of June, 1987, a copy

of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Mr. and Mrs. Reuben

BY ORDER OF
ARNCLD JABLON

JONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Sawdaye, 15 Linden Terrace, Plkeaville, MD 21208, Petitioners.

DE@EEWEE]] L fost Lnsnsnos

JUL 1 1981 Perer Max Zimmerman

ZONING OFFIGE

A MOUNT o |

FICRIWED
(2 =1

WALVDATICN O SidmaTURE OF CAENIEN

B : lune 16, 1987
Mr. Eeuben Sawdaye

Mrs., Esther L. Sawdaye
r-uﬂ_h-ﬂnﬂﬂ.-i.lﬂl trs. Fsther L. S:
. 'E‘“'.‘ :I.L_I:m d 2L Pikesville, Marviand 21208
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION s AN e I8 - o
ifiglremen Dl o

RE: PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL HEARING ARD VARIANCE

Soerul therg e w0 CORTIFY, that the annexed advertisement

: ﬁ plm o By | . SE/S Linden Terrace, 500' SW of Reisterstown
algm [ g o g Rty el Ean il oa NERYLTTRE L B E D e LT Bd. 1% Linden Te e
mmﬂmm e g TOWSON, MD. - 5 ahe in the NOATHWEST STAR, a weekly BRd. (15 Linden Terrace)
rﬂﬁﬁﬁﬂfa ‘: LA u- _ﬁ-““T “-E i puttln b Twwy Vuwes & published ] 1] {1le, Baltimo ird Flection Mstrict - 2nd Councilmanic District
NG i g o B ! PUuDlLlicGhiet 1N SLRDUYVLILLE, D LLEOIa B i . ] ; P e p—
County Office TR 3 ] g eyt s, o 4 et s S P Eeuben Sawdaye, &0 ux Fetitioners
Chesapeske Avemus, Towson, THIS 15 TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was e e e o o & e A T 1 211 the 27th iny of Case No. B8-40-SPHA
. . The Zoning Coressioner of Bai published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed i 87
:-E::j: ” s od ik 1 - et = B 8 publication appearing on the TIME:
rmuory s biodd » pubdic and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., lppﬂrl.ng. it | & F -

oiluly

a i
il LY

DATE: Monday, July 27, 1987

]
i
:

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

COUNTY
IDNINO HF.I.IT:BHT OF BALTIMORE cj?,;(-"“ - Yo - SPIA

District. . IAele . Date of Posting «.4;.,2,—&_2___
Posted for: .,ﬁiﬂ:‘f--ﬁ E‘l—fﬁﬂ.,){..,;z'&&iﬂhﬁh; ...............................

Petitioner: - ﬂﬂ%féikhﬂiﬂdfg -ﬁxkﬂiﬂﬁﬁﬁ: .......................... ;;: ........... o RIS R AT T e S R e
Lmﬁmdm“.\f%?ﬁ_ Lmelorne Y. S W s

Prove the attschmend of e R—— | b L ¢ g o . 3 = 3
PLACE: Room 106, County Office Bullding, 111 West Chesapeake

Avenue, Towson, Marylana
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND Nea. 3 E 5 Q 3
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION e
MISCELLANEDUS CASH RECEWPT
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MARYLAND SURVEYING AND ENGINEERING CO., INC.

Subsidiary of LYON ASSOCIATES, INC.

6707 WHITESTONE ROAD . BALTIMORE., MARLAND 21207 B TELEPHONE: 301-944.9291
ENGINELRING e SURVEYING ¢ PLANNING
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House Location
15 Linden Terrace
Area = 19,475 5q. Ft. &
Baltirmore, County .
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- SN el R | ] THE INFORMATION ON THIS PLAT SHOWS ONLY
SO AU Y THAT THE IMPROVEMENTS INDICATED HEREON
SRRV 7 ARE CONTAINI'D WITHIN THE OUTLINES OF THE
. - LOT UION WHICH THEY ARE ERECTED AND IS
G NOT TO BE CONSTRUED AS ESTABLISHMENT OF

PROPERTY LINES,
Signed This ,' Hewerher 19?3

SCALE___h0_fr. - 1 inch ,ﬂg ‘(,«/ 7 ('/’ 20

File No._ 2330 - 14

: _mf’.RTLAND SURVEYING AND ENGINEERING CO., INC.
Subsidiaty of LYON ASSOCIATES, INC.
6707 WHITESTONE ROAD o BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21207 & TELEPHONE: 3019448291
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House Location

15 Linden Terrace

Area = 19,475 S5q. Ft. &
Raltimore, County
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